BMW

Corporate Communications



Media Information BMW Motorsport 10th March 2021

'Timo's Discovery': BMW works driver Timo Glock visits BMW Individual Manufaktur.

- Timo Glock presents exciting areas of activity and projects within the BMW Group as part of a video series.
- Episode 4: BMW Individual Manufaktur.
- Link to video: https://b.mw/Timos_Discovery_4.

Munich. As part of a video series, BMW works driver Timo Glock (GER) takes his viewers on a discovery tour through numerous exciting areas of activity and projects within the BMW Group. 'Timo's Discovery' offers exclusive looks behind the scenes. In episode 4, Glock visits BMW Individual Manufaktur, where exquisite craftmanship make customers' individual and exclusive wishes for BMW cars come true. Glock even lends a hand.

Link to video: https://b.mw/Timos_Discovery_4.

Since its foundation in 1992, BMW Individual has been synonymous with the most exclusive form of sheer driving pleasure. The focus has been on superior quality and making every customer wish come true since the very beginning. And this is particularly true of BMW Indvidual Manufaktur; in the halls in Garching near Munich (GER), the customer becomes the designer of their own car. Interior or exterior, golden door handles or the family crest on the headrest – almost any wish can be catered for. There's just one condition: The customised production must not violate safety standards, brand characteristics or legal obligations.

Timo Glock discovered the world of possibilities during his visit. As part of his tour he learned all about the entire process from the raw material to the finished special edition, listened to a bizarre anecdote and even helped out with the manufacturing of a car part. His conclusion: "Anything is possible. You can make any dream for your car come true with BMW. How everything is done with pure craftmanship here was absolutely fascinating."

Motorsport

BMW

Corporate Communications



The video is available on various BMW Group and BMW Motorsport channels, as well as on Timo Glock's social media platforms.

Link to video: https://b.mw/Timos_Discovery_4.

Media Contact.

Daniela Tadday

Media Relations Manager BMW Motorsport

Phone: +49 (0)151 – 601 24 545 E-mail: daniela.tadday@bmw.de

Matthias Schepke

Spokesperson BMW Motorsport Phone: +49 (0)151 – 601 90 450 E-mail: matthias.schepke@bmw.de

Benjamin Titz

Head of BMW Group Design, Innovations & Motorsports Communications

Phone: +49 (0)179 – 743 80 88 E-mail: <u>benjamin.titz@bmw.de</u>

Media Website.

http://www.press.bmwgroup.com/global

BMW Motorsport on the web.

Website: www.bmw-motorsport.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/bmwmotorsport
Instagram: www.twitch.com/bmwmotorsport
Twitch: www.twitch.tv/bmwmotorsport